(Draft)
Programme
of
the Official Visit to Thailand
Members of the People’s Majlis and Party,
10 - 15 February 2012

Friday 10" February 2012
11.55 hours - Members of the People’s Majlis and Party arrive
at Suvarnabhumi Airport, Bangkok, flight UL 882
- Mr. Sompol Vanigbandhu, Deputy Secretary General of the House of

Representatives, welcome the Members at the VIP Room,
Suvarnabhumi Airport
12.30 hours - Luncheon
(Venue : the Square, Novotel Bangkok Suvarnabhumi Airport Hotel)
14.30 hours - Proceed to Petchburi Province
17.00 hours - Arrive at the hotel, Check-in
(Venue : Sheraton Hua-Hin Resort & Spa Hotel)
18.30 hours - Dinner
(Venue : Sheraton Hua-Hin Resort & Spa Hotel)

Saturday 11th February 2012

08.00 hours - Breakfast at the hotel

09.15 hours - Depart the hotel for Sirindhorn International Environmental Park
09.30 hours - Visit the Sirindhorn International Environmental Park

10.45 hours - Visit Maruek Kathayawan Palace

12.00 hours - Luncheon

(Venue : to be confirmed)

14.00 hours - Visit Klai Kang Won Palace
16.00 hours - Proceed to the hotel
18.30 hours - Petchburi Provincial Governor hosts a dinner in honour of the delegation

(Venue : to be confirmed)
21.00 hours - Depart for the hotel

Sunday 12th February 2012

08.00 hours - Breakfast at the hotel
10.30 hours - Depart the hotel for Phra Ram Ratchanives Palace
11.00 hours - Visit Phra Ram Ratchanives Palace

/12.00 hrs....



12.00

14.00
16.30

18.30

hours

hours

hours

hours

- Luncheon
(Venue : to be confirmed)
- Depart Petchburi Province for Bangkok
- Arrive at the hotel, Check-in
(Venue : Royal Orchid Sheraton Hotel & Towers)
- Dinner

(Venue : Royal Orchid Sheraton Hotel & Towers)

Monday 13th February 2012

08.00

hours

Morning

12.00

hours

Evening

18.30

hours

- Breakfast at the hotel
- Courtesy call on H.E. Mr. Somsak Kiatsuranont, President of the National
Assembly and Speaker of the House of Representatives
(Venue : the Reception Room, Parliament building 1)
(to be confirmed)
- Observation Tour of the National Assembly
- Briefing on National Assembly’s Procedure by Parliamentary Proceedings
Bureau
- Luncheon
(Venue : Royal Princess Lanluang)
- Courtesy call on H.E. Mr. Somsak Kietsuranont, President of the National
Assembly and Speaker of the House of Representatives
- Dinner

(Venue : Sophia restaurant)

Tuesday 14" February 2012

08.00
10.00
10.30
12.00

13.30
14.00
15.30
16.00

19.00

hours
hours
hours

hours

hours
hours
hours

hours

hours

- Breakfast at the hotel

- Depart the hotel for the National Discovery Museum

- Visit at the National Discovery Museum

- Luncheon
(Venue : Sara Restaurant, New World City Hotel)

- Depart for Nitasrattanakosin exhibition

- Visit at the Nitasrattanakosin exhibition

- Proceed to the hotel

- Arrive at the hotel

- Private Programme

- H.E. Mr. Somsak Kietsuranont, President of the National Assembly and
Speaker of the House of Representatives, hosts a dinner in honour
of the Delegation

(Venue : to be confirmed)

/Wednesday...



Wednesday 15th February 2012

08.00
09.30

10.00
12.00

13.30
14.00
15.30
17.30
18.00

21.05

hours

hours

hours

hours

hours
hours
hours
hours

hours

hours

- Breakfast at the hotel
- Depart the hotel for the Grand Palace and the Temple of the Emerald
Buddha
- Visit at the Grand Palace and the Temple of the Emerald Buddha
- Luncheon
(Venue : Siam City Hotel)
- Depart for the Anantasamakom Throne Hall, Bangkok
- Visit the Arts of the Kingdom Exhibition
- Depart for the hotel, passports and luggages collection
- Depart the hotel to Suvarnbhumi Airport
- Dinner
(Venue : the Square, Novotel Bangkok Suvarnbhumi Airport Hotel)
- Depart Bangkok for Colombo, flight UL 883

Coordinator: Miss. Val-Thida Ramasoot

Bureau of International Relations

Protocol Division

Tel. 0 2357 3100 ext. 3140, 3146
Fax 0 2357 3199
8 February 2012



