(Draft)

Programme

of

the Official Visit to Thailand Members of the People's Majlis and Party, 10 – 15 February 2012

.....

Friday 10th February 2012

11.55	hours	- Members of the People's Majlis and Party arrive
		at Suvarnabhumi Airport, Bangkok, flight UL 882
		- Mr. Sompol Vanigbandhu, Deputy Secretary General of the House of
		Representatives, welcome the Members at the VIP Room,
		Suvarnabhumi Airport
12.30	hours	- Luncheon
		(Venue : the Square, Novotel Bangkok Suvarnabhumi Airport Hotel)
14.30	hours	- Proceed to Petchburi Province
17.00	hours	- Arrive at the hotel, Check-in
		(Venue : Sheraton Hua-Hin Resort & Spa Hotel)
18.30	hours	- Dinner
		(Venue : Sheraton Hua-Hin Resort & Spa Hotel)

Saturday 11th February 2012

08.00	hours	- Breakfast at the hotel
09.15	hours	- Depart the hotel for Sirindhorn International Environmental Park
09.30	hours	- Visit the Sirindhorn International Environmental Park
10.45	hours	- Visit Maruek Kathayawan Palace
12.00	hours	- Luncheon
		(Venue : to be confirmed)
14.00	hours	- Visit Klai Kang Won Palace
16.00	hours	- Proceed to the hotel
18.30	hours	- Petchburi Provincial Governor hosts a dinner in honour of the delegation
		(Venue : to be confirmed)
21.00	hours	- Depart for the hotel

Sunday 12th February 2012

08.00 hours - Breakfast at the hotel
10.30 hours - Depart the hotel for Phra Ram Ratchanives Palace
11.00 hours - Visit Phra Ram Ratchanives Palace

12.00	hours	- Luncheon
		(Venue : to be confirmed)
14.00	hours	- Depart Petchburi Province for Bangkok
16.30	hours	- Arrive at the hotel, Check-in
		(Venue : Royal Orchid Sheraton Hotel & Towers)
18.30	hours	- Dinner
		(Venue : Royal Orchid Sheraton Hotel & Towers)

Monday 13th February 2012

08.00	hours	- Breakfast at the hotel
Mornir	ng	- Courtesy call on H.E. Mr. Somsak Kiatsuranont, President of the National
		Assembly and Speaker of the House of Representatives
		(Venue : the Reception Room, Parliament building 1)
		(to be confirmed)
		- Observation Tour of the National Assembly
		- Briefing on National Assembly's Procedure by Parliamentary Proceedings
		Bureau
12.00	hours	- Luncheon
		(Venue : Royal Princess Lanluang)
Evenin	Ig	- Courtesy call on H.E. Mr. Somsak Kietsuranont, President of the National
		Assembly and Speaker of the House of Representatives
18.30	hours	- Dinner
		(Venue : Sophia restaurant)

Tuesday 14th February 2012

	•	•
08.00	hours	- Breakfast at the hotel
10.00	hours	- Depart the hotel for the National Discovery Museum
10.30	hours	- Visit at the National Discovery Museum
12.00	hours	- Luncheon
		(Venue : Sara Restaurant, New World City Hotel)
13.30	hours	- Depart for Nitasrattanakosin exhibition
14.00	hours	- Visit at the Nitasrattanakosin exhibition
15.30	hours	- Proceed to the hotel
16.00	hours	- Arrive at the hotel
		- Private Programme
19.00	hours	- H.E. Mr. Somsak Kietsuranont, President of the National Assembly and
		Speaker of the House of Representatives, hosts a dinner in honour
		of the Delegation
		(Venue : to be confirmed)

/<u>Wednesday</u>...

Wednesday 15 th February 2012			
08.00	hours	- Breakfast at the hotel	
09.30	hours	- Depart the hotel for the Grand Palace and the Temple of the Emerald	
		Buddha	
10.00	hours	- Visit at the Grand Palace and the Temple of the Emerald Buddha	
12.00	hours	- Luncheon	
		(Venue : Siam City Hotel)	
13.30	hours	- Depart for the Anantasamakom Throne Hall, Bangkok	
14.00	hours	- Visit the Arts of the Kingdom Exhibition	
15.30	hours	- Depart for the hotel, passports and luggages collection	
17.30	hours	- Depart the hotel to Suvarnbhumi Airport	
18.00	hours	- Dinner	
		(Venue : the Square, Novotel Bangkok Suvarnbhumi Airport Hotel)	
21.05	hours	- Depart Bangkok for Colombo, flight UL 883	

.....

Coordinator: Miss. Val-Thida Ramasoot Bureau of International Relations Protocol Division Tel. 0 2357 3100 ext. 3140, 3146 Fax 0 2357 3199 8 February 2012